Pol. J. Environ. Stud. Vol. 28, No. 3 (2019), 1949-1956
	  		   			    		   		  Original Research
What Determines the Change of Lakes in Large
Cities under Climate Change and Anthropogenic
Activities? Evidence from Eastern China
Hui Wang1, Lingfeng Mao2*, Siqi Lu1, Jun Ying3, Quanxi Jiang1, Rui Yuan1,
Xiaofeng Liu1, Min Wang4, Dan Zhao5
1College of Landscape Architecture, Nanjing Forestry University, Nanjing, China

are dramatically disturbed by humans and are more
complex than lakes in relatively natural environs.
Conclusions
Based on our results, compared with climate change,
human activities are more important in explaining the
changes of lakes in the large cities in eastern China.
Our results also demonstrated that since the main
determinants are human activities at the local scale,
cities may have the ability to protect wetlands via
suitable planning.
Appendix
Table S1. Data source and acquired time of satellite images for Nanchang (USGS is United States Geological Survey – http://glovis.
usgs.gov).
Acquired time Landsat Archive Sensors Data source
1983/9/9 LM41210401983332FFF03 Landsat4-present USGS
1989/7/15 LT51210401989196BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1992/4/2 LT51210401992093BKT00 Landsat4-present USGS
1995/9/2 LT51210401995245CLT00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1996/9/4 LT51210401996248CLT00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2000/9/15 LT51210402000259BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2001/6/30 LT51210402001181BJC02 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2002/10/7 LT51210402002280BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2003/9/24 LT51210402003267BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2004/8/9 LT51210402004222BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2005/8/12 LT51210402005224BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2006/11/3 LT51210402006307BJC01 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2007/7/25 LT51210402007278BKT01 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2008/7/27 LT51210402008137BKT00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2009/10/2 LT51210402009299BKT00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2011/8/2 LT51210402011209BKT00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2012/7/22 LE71210402012204EDC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1955What Determines the Change of Lakes...
Acknowledgements
We thank Zhongyue Wang, Wenxin Li, Yilu
Ren, Yueya Zhang, Dandan Jing, Prof. Mingyang Li,

8.	 MICHISHITA R., JIANG Z., XU B. Monitoring two
decades of urbanization in the Poyang Lake area, China
through spectral unmixing, Remote Sens. Environ., 117, 3,
2012.
9.	 OKI T., KANAE S. Global hydrological cycles and world
water resources, Science, 313, 1068, 2006.
10.	 MU Q., ZHAO M., RUNNING S. W. Evolution of
hydrological and carbon cycles under a changing climate.
Part III: global change impacts on landscape scale
evapotranspiration, Hydrol. Process, 25, 4093, 2011.
11.	 PATENAUDE T., SMITH A.C., FAHRIG L. Disentangling
the effects of wetland cover and urban development on
quality of remaining wetlands, Urban Ecosyst., 18, 663,
2015.
Acquired time Landsat Archive Sensors Data source
1985/11/20 LT51180381985324HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1986/8/19 LT51180381986231HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1987/11/10 LM51180381987314HAJ00 Landsat4-Present USGS
1988/7/7 LT51180381988189HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1989/8/11 LT51180381989223HAJ01 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1990/5/10 LT51180381990130HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1991/10/20 LT51180381991293BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1992/8/3 LT51180381992216HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1993/6/3 LT51180381993154HAJ01 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1994/3/2 LT51180381994061HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
1995/8/12 LT51180381995224HAJ00 Landsat4-Present USGS
1998/8/4 LT51180381998216HAJ00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2000/6/14 LE71180382000166SGS00 L7 SLC-on(1999-2003) USGS
2001/7/3 LE71180382001184EDC00 L7 SLC-on(1999-2003) USGS
2002/10/2 LT51180382002275BJC00 Landsat4-5TM USGS
2003/10/29 LE71180382003302HIJ00 Landsat4-Present USGS
2005/8/15 LE71180382005227EDC00 Landsat4-Present USGS
Table S2. Data source and acquired time of satellite images for Shanghai.
1956 Wang H., et al.
12.	KOOP S.H.A., LEEUWEN C.J.V. The challenges of water,
waste and climate change in cities, Environ. Dev. Sustain.,